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DECEASED PERSONS' ES'£ATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued. 

:-lame of Deceased. 

Smith, Maria Josephine 
Spitta1, or Vince, Mary Ann 
Stone·Wigg, Alfred James 
Stubbs, Arthur .. 
Thackwav, Percival James 
Thomas, Elizabeth 
Thomson, Eliza .. 
Thqmson, .T ames 
Thomson, Margaret 
Tregurtha. Richard Henry 
Walker, Alfred Francis 
Wallace, William George 
Walton, Ellen Susanah 

Watson, William 
\Vestlake, John Brown 
Weston, Alfred 
Whitake-r, Elizabeth Hannah 
White, Thomas George 
Williams, Annie Louisa 
Williams, Emily .. 
Williams, Thomas Landeg 
Williamson, John 
Wilson, Jessie 
WiI~on, Mary Jane 

Winterbourn, Florence Amelia 
Wooller, Mary 
Wray, Walter 
Young, John 

I Residence. 

I Dunedin 
I Wellington 
I Winchester 

Auckland 
Lichfield, Putaruru 
Hastings 
Dunedin 
Towai .. 
Macraes, . 
Kahutara 
Gisborne 
Dunedin 
Tokatoka., Darga· 

ville 
Patea 
Pahiatua 
Ashburton 
Lower Hutt 
Lake Waikaremoana' 
Hawera 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Flag Swamp, Wai-

kouaiti 
Timaru .. 
Hawera 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Ocoupation 

Spinster 
Married woman 
Sheep-farmer 
Retired Civil servant 
Farm hand 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
School·teacher 
Veterinary "urgeon 
Builder 
Married woman 

Methodist Minister .. 
Settler 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Labourer 
Widow 

" Retired boatman 
Storeman .. 
Married woman 
Widow 

Married woman 

" Market.gardener 
Retired carter 

Date 
of 

Death. 

4/9/29 
3/9/29 

30/6/29 
1/9/29 

13/9/29 
27/8/29 
8/9/29 

18/9/29 
26/8/29 
17/8/29 
3/6/23 

10/9/29 
21/8/29 

19/8/29 
6/9/29 

20/9/29 
21/8/29 
9/8/29 

17/9/29 
16/9/29 
10/8/29 
1/9/29 

12/9/29 
28/8/29 

31/8/29 
19/1/24 
10/9/29 
7/9/29 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
'festate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate .• 
Testate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th October, 1929. J. W. MAODONALD, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Elootions to administer Estates. 

1\. I OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to admiruster in respect oi 
.1. 'i the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

Name. 

Billing, Albert .. 

Brannigan, Robert . , 
Bulford, Sarah Ann .. 
Cole, Ellen Turner . , 
Collins, Michael . . . . 
Fear, Rose ., .. 
Gillespie, Andrew .. 
Hale, Arthur . . . . 
Henderson, James Alfred. , 

Mackie, Christina Morrison 
Milsom, Amelia Jane .. 
McGrath, Sheila Monica ., 
O'Oallaghan, Gordon Alex-

ander 
Perkins, Frederick James 
Pfeiffer. Leonard Jame& .. 
Pickard, Thomas 

Rae. Simon ., 
Saunders, Grace Emily 
Shrimpton, Lydia 

Spittal, or Vince, Mary Ann 
Walker, Alfred Francis .. 
Whitaker, Elizabeth Hannah 
Williamson, John .. 

Occupation. Residence. ,Date Election Testate or 

\ 

Date 

! of Death. filed. Intestate. 
--~------------~-----

., ! Mokai .. Putaruru, I 6
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9 
formerly Otahuhu, 

Farmer .. . . Alfredton .. ! 
Widow ,. ., Onehunga ,. ! 4/9/2912/10/29 

Timber-worker 

" •• ., I Masterton .. I 23/9/29 5/10/29 
Miner . . . . Auckland .. : 8/9/29 2/10/29 
Widow .. . . Hamilton .. i 16/8/29 i 30/9/29 
Retired farmer . . Hunterville ., i 28/8/2912/10/29 
Nurseryman .. Nelson.. .. I' 23/8/29 4/10129 
Wharf labourer, for- 'Auckland, for- 8/9/29 5/10/29 

merly cor d i a I -, merly of Pal- i ' 
maker i merston North 'I I 

Married woman .. 1 Kaitangata ., 5/9/29 
Widow .. . . Christchurch . . 6/7/29 
Married woman .. i Piopio.. . . 27/6/29 
Motor-mechanic ., Christchurch .. I 3/9/29 

Labourer., ., 
Lay preacher .. 
Retired Railwav 

employee • 
Farmer ,. ., 
Married woman .. 
Widow.. ,. 

Married woman .. 
Veterinary surgeon 
Widow .. .. 
Storeman .. 

Browns 
Granitv 
Southbrook 

Moa Flat 

! 

••• 
Hawera ., I 

Outram 

25/7/29 
19/8/29 
28/8/29 

24/6/29 
12/5/29 
11/9/29 I Dunedin, formerly I 

Wellington . . 3/9/29 
Gisborne .. 1 3/6/23 
Lower Hutt .. 21/8/20 

! Wdlington .. i 1/9/29 
I i 

2/10/29 
4/10/29 
5/10/29 
2/10/29 

2/10/29 
2/10/29 
30/9/29 

30/9/29 
30/9/29 
2/10/29 

2/10/29 
4/10/29 
5/10/29 
30/9/29 

Intestate 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 

Testate 
Tntestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

" Test,ate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

" Nelson. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Ohristchurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Tnvercargill. 
Hokitika.. 
Ohristchurch. 

Dunedin. 
N. Plymouth. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 
Gisborne. 

I Well:~gton. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th October, 1929. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee,; 


