DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
149	Smith, Maria Josephine		Dunedin	Spinster	4/9/29	Testate.	
150	Spittal, or Vince, Mary Ann	: -	Wellington	Married woman	$\frac{3}{9}/\frac{29}{29}$	,,	
151	Stone-Wigg, Alfred James		Winchester	Sheep-farmer	30/6/29	,,	
$5\overline{2}$	Stubbs, Arthur		Auckland	D 11 1 01 11	1/9/29	,,	
53	Thackway, Percival James		Lichfield, Putaruru	Farm hand	13/9/29	Intestate.	
54	Thomas, Elizabeth		Hastings	Married woman	27/8/29	Testate.	
55	Thomson, Eliza		Dunedin	Widow	8/9/29	,,	
56	Thomson, James		Towai	Retired farmer	18/9/29	",	
57	Thomson, Margaret		Macraes	Widow	26/8/29	,,,	
58	Tregurtha, Richard Henry		Kahutara	School-teacher	17/8/29	Intestate.	
59	Walker, Alfred Francis		Gisborne	Veterinary surgeon	3/6/23	,,	
60	Wallace, William George		Dunedin	Builder	10/9/29	,,	
31	Walton, Ellen Susanah	• •	Tokatoka, Darga- ville	Married woman	21/8/29	,,	
32	Watson, William		Patea	Methodist Minister	19/8/29	Testate.	
33	Westlake, John Brown		Pahiatua	Settler	6/9/29	,,	
34	Weston, Alfred		Ashburton	Retired farmer	20/9/29	,,	
35	Whitaker, Elizabeth Hannah		Lower Hutt	Widow	21/8/29	,,	
66	White, Thomas George		Lake Waikaremoana	Labourer	9/8/29	Intestate.	
37	Williams, Annie Louisa		Hawera	Widow	17/9/29	Testate.	
38	Williams, Emily		Wellington	.,,	16/9/29	,,	
39	Williams, Thomas Landeg		New Plymouth	Retired boatman	10/8/29	,,	
70	Williamson, John		Wellington	Storeman	1/9/29	,,	
71	Wilson, Jessie		Auckland	Married woman	12/9/29	Intestate.	
72	Wilson, Mary Jane	••	Flag Swamp, Wai- kouaiti	Widow	28/8/29	Testate.	
3	Winterbourn, Florence Amelia		Timaru	Married woman	31/8/29	,,	
4	Wooller, Mary		Hawera	,,	19/1/24	Intestate.	
5	Wray, Walter		Christehurch	Market-gardener	10/9/29	Testate.	
76	Young, John		Auckland	Retired carter	7/9/29	,,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th October, 1929.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Billing, Albert	Timber-worker	Mokai • Putaruru, formerly Otahuhu	2/4/29	4/10/29	Intestate	Auckland.
2	Brannigan, Robert	Farmer	Alfredton	6/9/29	4/10/29	Testate	Wellington.
3	Bulford, Sarah Ann	Widow	Onehunga	4/9/29	2/10/29	,,	Auckland.
4	Cole, Ellen Turner	,,	Masterton	23/9/29	5/10/29	,,	Wellington.
5	Collins, Michael	Miner	Auckland	8/9/29	2/10/29	,,	Auckland.
6	Fear, Rose	Widow	Hamilton	16/8/29	30/9/29	Intestate	١,,,
7	Gillespie, Andrew	Retired farmer	Hunterville	28/8/29	2/10/29	Testate	,,
8	Hale, Arthur	Nurseryman	Nelson	23/8/29	4/10/29	Intestate	Nelson.
9	Henderson, James Alfred	Wharf labourer, for-	Auckland, for-	8/9/29	5/10/29	Testate	Auckland.
		merly cordial- maker	merly of Pal- merston North				
10	Mackie, Christina Morrison	Married woman	Kaitangata	5/9/29	2/10/29	,,	Dunedin.
11	Milsom, Amelia Jane	Widow	Christchurch	6/7/29	4/10/29	Intestate	Christchurch.
12	McGrath, Sheila Monica	Married woman	Piopio	27/6/29	5/10/29	,,	Auckland.
13	O'Callaghan, Gordon Alex- ander	Motor-mechanic	Christchurch	3/9/29	2/10/29	,,	Christchurch.
14	Perkins, Frederick James	Labourer	Browns	25/7/29	2/10/29	Testate	Invercargill.
15	Pfeiffer, Leonard James	Lay preacher	Granity	19/8/29	2/10/29	Intestate	Hokitika.
16	Pickard, Thomas	Retired Railway employee	Southbrook	28/8/29	30/9/29	Testate	Christehurch.
17	Rae, Simon	Farmer	Moa Flat	24/6/29	30/9/29	Intestate	Dunedin.
18	Saunders, Grace Emily	Married woman	Hawera	12/5/29	30/9/29	. ,,	N. Plymouth.
19	Shrimpton, Lydia	Widow	Dunedin, formerly Outram	11/9/29	2/10/29	Testate	Dunedin.
20	Spittal, or Vince, Mary Ann	Married woman	Wellington	3/9/29	2/10/29	,,	Wellington.
21	Walker, Alfred Francis	Veterinary surgeon	Gisborne	3/6/23	$\frac{1}{4}/10/29$	Intestate	Gisborne.
22	Whitaker, Elizabeth Hannah		Lower Hutt	21/8/29	5/10/29	Testate	Wellington.
23	Williamson, John	Storeman	Wellington	1/9/29	30/9/29	,,	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th October, 1929.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee,